
 

 

Updated February 2023 Page 1 

Therapeutic Life Story Work  

Practitioner Directory 

Name Email Organization Job Title Area 

Heidi Alsop, MA, LPC hayacounseling@gmail.com 
LifeStance (Formerly Western 
Psychological) 

Child and Family Therapist Beaverton 

Ali Archer, MA aliarcher.counseling@gmail.com 
Alliance Counseling Center the 
Center at Heron Hill  

Mental Health Counselor Portland 

Mikayla M Avery, MSW alice.mikayla@yahoo.com 
Oregon's Office of Public Defense 
Services 

Parent Child Representative 
Program 

Troutdale 

Evan Bailey, BA ebailey@boysandgirlsaid.org  Boys and Girls Aid Permanency Specialist Portland 

Cami Beatty, MAT cbeatty@bakercharters.org  Baker Charter School Faculty Teacher Corvallis 

Jandra Beatty, BA jbeatty@boysandgirlsaid.org Boys and Girls Aid Permanency Specialist Portland 

Monica Bergmann, MA, 
CCC-SLP 

flowtactics@gmail.com High Desert ESD 
Speech and Language 
Pathologist 

Redmond 

Kim Boyd art.wonder.explore@gmail.com studioAWEsome 
Director, Children and 
Families 

Newberg 

Jessica Brightman, MA jessicad@olallacenter.org Ollalla Center Day Treatment 
Child and Family Therapist & 
Program Manager 

Toledo 

Lisa Carder, MA, LMFT lcarder@clackamas.us 
Clackamas County Behavioral 
Health 

Child and Family Therapist Portland 

Astrid Castro astrid@adoptionmosaic.com Adoption Mosaic Director / Consultant Portland 

April Clark, MA aclark@c-f-d.org Center for Family Development Child and Family Therapist Eugene 

mailto:hayacounseling@gmail.com
https://www.westernpsych.com/directory/heidi-alsop
https://www.westernpsych.com/directory/heidi-alsop
mailto:aliarcher.counseling@gmail.com
https://thecenteratheronhill.com/the-alliance-counseling-center/
https://thecenteratheronhill.com/the-alliance-counseling-center/
https://www.oregon.gov/opds/pages/default.aspx
https://www.oregon.gov/opds/pages/default.aspx
mailto:ebailey@boysandgirlsaid.org 
https://www.boysandgirlsaid.org/
mailto:cbeatty@bakercharters.org
https://bakercharters.org/
mailto:jbeatty@boysandgirlsaid.org
https://www.boysandgirlsaid.org/
mailto:flowtactics@gmail.com
https://www.hdesd.org/
mailto:art.wonder.explore@gmail.com
https://www.studioawesome.org/meet-kim
https://www.olallacenter.org/
mailto:lcarder@clackamas.us
https://www.clackamas.us/behavioralhealth
https://www.clackamas.us/behavioralhealth
mailto:astrid@adoptionmosaic.com
https://adoptionmosaic.com/
mailto:aclark@c-f-d.org
https://www.c-f-d.org/
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Johanna Curelo, LPC jcurelo@risingmoontherapy.com Rising Moon Therapy, LLC 
Licensed Professional 
Counselor, Registered Art 
Therapist, Clinical Supervisor 

Coos Bay 

Kelsi De Blasio, LCSW kelsidb@ccsww.org Catholic Community Services Child and Family Therapist 
Portland 
Metro 

Alisha Dias, RN, BSN arpartney@gmail.com 
Oregon Department of Human 
Services (ODHS) 

ODHS Contracted Nurse Coos Bay 

Ember Farnam-Alavi, 
OTD 

alavie@boldpediatrictherapy.com  BOLD Pediatric Therapy Center Occupational Therapist Beaverton 

Rebecca Flatt, MSW, 
CSWA 

rebeccamflatt@mendedheart.org 
Mended Heart Counseling Services 
LLC 

Clinical Social Worker 
Associate 

Sherwood 

Nicole Galberth, MA, 
LPC 

galberthn@gmail.com Creative Counseling Services 
Licensed Professional 
Counselor 

Gresham 

Alexandra Henderson, 
LCSW 

ahendersonlcsw@protonme Energy Matters Child and Family Therapist Portland 

Taylor Herreman, BA therreman@boysandgirlsaid.org Boys and Girls Aid Permanency Specialist Portland 

Katelyn Hershberger, 
MA, PCA 

khershberger@gobhi.org 
Greater Oregon Behavior Health 
Inc. (GOBHI) 

Professional Counselor 
Associate 

Beaverton 

Sarah Hollingworth, LPC shollingworth@kairosnw.org Kairos NW - Jackson Services 
Clinical Supervisor - Licensed 
Professional Counselor 

Medford 

mailto:jcurelo@risingmoontherapy.com
https://www.facebook.com/RisingMoonTherapy/
mailto:kelsidb@ccsww.org
https://ccsww.org/
mailto:arpartney@gmail.com
mailto:alavie@boldpediatrictherapy.com
file:///C:/Users/mbartel.NWRESOURCE/Documents/F00_ Main.xlsx
https://www.mendedheart.org/
https://www.mendedheart.org/
mailto:galberthn@gmail.com
mailto:ahendersonlcsw@proton.me.
https://energymatterspdx.com/
mailto:therreman@boysandgirlsaid.org
https://www.boysandgirlsaid.org/
https://www.gobhi.org/
https://www.gobhi.org/
https://www.kairosnw.org/jackson-services
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Jason & Tara Hood hoodjasontara@yahoo.com Hannah Grace Family Founders Oregon City 

Briana Hoskins, LPC 
Briana@RootsToLeavesCounseling.co
m 

Roots to Leaves Counseling 
Licensed Professional 
Counselor 

Hood River 

Elise Hulce, MS, LPC 
Associate 

eliseh@ccsww.org Catholic Community Services Child and Family Therapist 
Portland 
Metro 

Katie Kenney, LCSW katie@douglascares.org Douglas CARES Child and Family Therapist Roseburg 

Gudmund Lee, LCSW gudmund@willamettefam.com 
Willamette Family Counseling 
Center, LLC 

Licensed Clinical Social 
Worker and Owner 

Portland 

Lindsay Lillstrom, PsyD lindsay.lillstrom@wavelengthsnw.com 
Wavelengths NW Child and Family 
Services 

Child and Family Therapist Oregon City 

Karen Marie, LPC kmariecounseling@outlook.com Private Practice Child and Family Therapist Corvallis 

Jamie Martin, MA jamiemartin@ccsww.org Catholic Community Services Child and Family Therapist 
Portland 
Metro 

Susan Midland smidland@boysandgirlsaid.org Boys and Girls Aid Permanency Specialist Portland 

Fallon Moore, OTD fallonkorin@gmail.com Pacific University 
Recent Occupational Therapy 
Graduate 

Salem 

mailto:hoodjasontara@yahoo.com
https://www.hannahgrace.org/
http://rootstoleavescounseling.com/
https://ccsww.org/
mailto:katie@douglascares.org
http://www.douglascares.org/
https://www.willamettefamilycounseling.com/
https://www.willamettefamilycounseling.com/
mailto:lindsay.lillstrom@wavelengthsnw.com
https://wavelengthsnw.com/
https://wavelengthsnw.com/
mailto:kmariecounseling@outlook.com
http://www.douglascares.org/
mailto:jamiemartin@ccsww.org
https://ccsww.org/
mailto:smidland@boysandgirlsaid.org
https://www.boysandgirlsaid.org/
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Ruth E. Murray, BA, MSW 
Intern 

repascha@asu.edu Arizona State University Prior ORPARC MSW Intern Portland 

Elizabeth Orthmann, 
LMFT 

elizabeth.orthmann@gmail.com 
Storytellers Children and Family 
Therapy 

Child and Family Therapist Portland 

Cheri Partain, MSW Cheri.Partain@albertinakerr.org Albertina Kerr Center Child and Family Therapist Portland 

Debra Penkin, MSW profdswker@mac.com Warner Pacific College 
Assistant Professor of Social 
Work 

Portland 

Melissa Potts, MT-BC willamettemt@gmail.com Willamette Music Therapy Services Owner, Music Therapist Salem 

Sheryl Redburn, MA, 
ATR, LPC Associate, 

dreamhrrr@me.com Clatsop Behavioral Health Therapist Astoria 

Jules Rice, THW jules@theheromakers.net The Hero Makers Founder Bend 

Xiomara Sanchez, LCSW xsanchez@balanceforfamilies.com 
Balance Center for Children and 
Families, LLC 

Clinical Social Worker, 
Therapist, Clinical Supervisor 

Tigard 

Erin Spier, LPC espier.lpc@gmail.com Creative Roots Therapy, LLC 
Owner, Licensed Professional 
Counselor 

Coos Bay 

Carol Staats carols@nextdoorinc.org The Next Door Community Health Worker The Dalles 

https://storytellerstherapy.com/
https://storytellerstherapy.com/
https://www.albertinakerr.org/
mailto:profdswker@mac.com
https://www.warnerpacific.edu/
mailto:willamettemt@gmail.com
mailto:dreamhrrr@me.com
https://www.theheromakers.net/
mailto:xsanchez@balanceforfamilies.com
https://www.balanceforfamilies.com/index.html
https://www.balanceforfamilies.com/index.html
mailto:espier.lpc@gmail.com
https://www.facebook.com/CreativeRootsTherapyLLC/
mailto:carols@nextdoorinc.org
https://nextdoorinc.org/


 

 

Updated February 2023 Page 5 

Therapeutic Life Story Work  

Practitioner Directory 

Name Email Organization Job Title Area 

Jennifer Steedly jennifersteedlyd@icloud.com 
Oregon Department of Human 
Services (ODHS) 

Resource Parent Medford 

Kara Sump, RN karasump@gmail.com Oregon Family Advisory Council President McMinnville 

Monique Terner, M.Ed, 
RYT, QMHP, CADC I 

Monique@creativerootspdx.com Creative Roots 
Child and Family Therapist & 
Educator 

Beaverton 

Kristie Thudium M.S.Ed, 
QMHP, EAMHP 

kristieth@ccsww.org Catholic Community Services Child and Family Therapist 
Portland 
Metro 

Heather Webb, MA heatherleab.2013@gmail.com Former ORPARC intern Adoptee/Parent Tualatin 

Lydia Weinert lweinert@thecontingent.org Every Child Oregon 
Community Response 
Coordinator 

Portland 

Dawn J Williamson, MSW, 
LCSW, RPT-S 

dawnjwilliamsonlcsw@gmail.com 
Private Practice - Dawn J 
Williamson LCSW LLC 

Licensed Clinical Social 
Worker and Registered Play 

Dundee 

Roxanne Wilson, BA roxanne@fifthcorneracademy.org  Fifth Corner Academy Co-Founder, President/CEO McMinnville 

mailto:jennifersteedlyd@icloud.com
mailto:karasump@gmail.com
mailto:Monique@creativerootspdx.com
http://creativerootspdx.com/
https://ccsww.org/
mailto:heatherleab.2013@gmail.com
mailto:lweinert@thecontingent.org
https://everychildoregon.org/
https://www.dawnjwilliamsonlcsw.com/
https://www.dawnjwilliamsonlcsw.com/
https://www.fifthcorneracademy.org/
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Brenda Ursel, MA bursel@nwresource.org 
Alaska Center for Resource 
Families/ NWRA 

Adoption Support Specialist, 
Trainer, PARKA Program 
Coordinator 

Anchorage, 
AK 

Linnea Goold, MA linneagoold@gmail.com The Montessori Schools Associate Toddler Teacher 
New York, 
NY 

Cindy Holt, LCWAIC cindy@integrity-counseling.com Integrity Counseling Center Independent Therapist 
Vancouver, 
WA 

Alisa Matheson, BA alisa@powerofstory.us Power of Story Founder, Executive Director 
Minneapolis, 
MN 

mailto:bursel@nwresource.org
http://www.acrf.org/
http://www.acrf.org/
mailto:cindy@integrity-counseling.com
https://integrity-counseling.com/
https://powerofstory.us/
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Michelle Bradach, BA michelle.a.bradach@dhsoha.state.or.us Burns 

Rose Cokeley, LMSW rose.cokeley@dhsoha.state.or.us Salem 

Allie Fahsholz allie.e.fahsholz@dhsoha.state.or.us Beaverton 

Francine Florendo, MSW francine.florendo@dhsoha.state.or.us Salem 

Rebecca Garrison rebecca.j.garrison@dhsoha.state.or.us Ontario 

Tracy Gower, BA tracy.l.gower@dhsoha.state.or.us Carson, WA 

Jaime Grimaldo jaime.grimaldo@dhsoha.state.or.us Ontario 

Malea Guppy, BA malea.t.guppy@dhsoha.state.or.us Portland 

Honor L Harvel honor.l.harvel@dhsoha.state.or.us Medford 

Mary Ann Johnson mary.a.johnson@dhsoha.state.or.us Estacada 

Susan Lemon susan.lemon@dhsoha.state.or.us La Grande 

Masha Limpahan, MSW marie.limpahan@dhsoha.state.or.us St. Helens 

Melanie Ransom, BAS melanie.ransom@dhsoha.state.or.us Ontario 

Katie Sangster, LCSW katie.sangster@dhsoha.state.or.us Portland 

Kaitlan Sanislow, BA Kaitlan.M.Sanislow@dhsoha.state.or.us Medford 

Crystal Sneddon, BS Crystal.L.Sneddon@dhsoha.state.or.us Hillsboro 

Sheri Webb, BA sherilyn.webb@dhsoha.state.or.us Mount Vernon 

mailto:rose.cokeley@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:allie.e.fahsholz@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:francine.florendo@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:rebecca.j.garrison@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:tracy.l.gower@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:honor.l.harvel@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:mary.a.johnson@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:susan.lemon@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:katie.sangster@dhsoha.state.or.us
mailto:sherilyn.webb@dhsoha.state.or.us
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Annie Denning Hille, MA, LPC adenninghille@nwresource.org 

Portland 

Arah Gould, MA, LPC agould@nwresource.org 

Toni Ferguson, LMSW tferguson@nwresource.org 

Kendra Morris-Jacobson, MA kmorrisjacobson@nwresource.org 

Nicole Russell, LMSW nrussell@nwresource.org 

Rachel Stein, MA, NCC rstein@nwresource.org 


